

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-10-29 03:19:17 PM Control Number - 52299 ItemNumber - 819



October 28, 2021

To whom it May Concern,

The City of Ingleside is providing this letter in accordance with the Public Utility Commission of Texas (PUCT) Project 52299 (affected utilities). The City of Ingleside (municipality) provides potable water and wastewater services to approximately 4,000 residential and commercial connections.

#### Facilities are located as noted below:

#### Water Facilities

- o 4th Street Pump Station, located at 1480 4th Street, Ingleside Texas 78362
  - Consists of a 1,000,000 gallon ground storage tank, two (2) 1,200 gpm pumps and one (1) 600 gpm pump. This pump station in conjunction with the Waco Pump Station alternate to provide potable water to the City of Ingleside. This pump station is a single-electric feed facility with an on-site diesel emergency generator.
- Waco Street Pump Station, located at 2717 Houston Street, (aka 2868 Waco Street)
  Ingleside Texas 78362
  - Consists of a 500,000 gallon ground storage tank, and three (3) 1,200 gpm pumps. This pump station in conjunction with the 4<sup>th</sup> Street Pump Station alternate to provide potable water to the City of Ingleside. This pump station is a single-electric feed facility with an on-site diesel emergency generator.
- Treatment Plant 250,000 gallon Elevated Storage Tank, located at 2525 Eighth Street, Ingleside TX 78362. This is a single-electric feed facility with no on-site diesel emergency generator.
- Homeport 500,000 gallon Elevated Storage Tank, located at 1128 FM 1069, Ingleside, TX 78362. This is a single-electric feed facility with no on-site diesel emergency generator.
- N.O. Simmons Park 750,000 gallon Elevated Storage Tank, located at 2401 State
  Highway 361, Ingleside, TX 78362. This is a single-electric feed facility with no on-site diesel emergency generator.

#### Wastewater Facilities:

O 1.2 MDG Wastewater Treatment Plant, located at 2525 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Ingleside Texas 78362. This is a single-electric feed facility with an on-site diesel emergency generator. This site is comprised of an influent lift station, headworks including an automatic bar screen and grit removal system, coarse bubble aeration, two secondary clarifiers, a reaeration basin, an aerobic digester, thickener, chlorine contact basin, chlorine and sulfur dioxide facilities for chlorination and de-chlorination, and sludge drying beds.

## **Emergency Contact Information:**

Primary – John Meenaghan, Assistant Director of Public Works, City of Ingleside , 361-776-7409 Alternate – Tammy Burr, Chief of Police, Ingleside Police Department, 361-776-2531

# **Mailing Address**

City of Ingleside P.O. Drawer 400 Ingleside, Texas 78362

## **Physical Address**

City of Ingleside 2671 San Angelo Ingleside, Texas 78362

Sincerely,

John Meenaghan

Assistant Director of Public Works

City of Ingleside, TX